Overview of Handelsbanken Denmark

Handelsbanken Denmark is a sizeable, top-quality bank

Offering full-service
household and

corporate banking to
>130k clients.

DKK 0.7bn
Profit before tax

58%
Cost/income

0.5%
Non-performing loans

~2%
Market share

Note: Financial metrics exclude impact from one-off items. Data as of 2021.

13

53

36

60

Bank loans Mortgage
loans

Deposits AuM

Households Corporates

Strong operating performance

Well-diversified portfolio Complementary network of branches

Closest to the customers in Denmark

DKKbn
SH

B
D

K
st

an
da

lo
ne

 K
PI

’s
 123 branches

JB
+S

H
BD

K

Pe
er

 1

Pe
er

 2

Pe
er

 3

Pe
er

 4

Pe
er

 5

Pe
er

 6

Pe
er

 7

Pe
er

 8

Copenhagen Area

SHB DK
Jyske Bank

Solid credit quality with low
historical impairments and

stronghold in high-value
regions

5

Side-by-side of Jyske Bank and Handelsbanken Denmark

Transaction adds critical scale to Jyske Bank

Note: SHB DK excl. one-off items. Pro forma figures based on standalone financials excl. transaction impacts. SHB DK had distributed DKK 8.8bn of Totalkredit loans at the end of 2021.

FY 2021 Jyske Bank SHB DK Pro forma Index

Condensed income statement (DKKm)

Net interest income 4,973 1,040 6,013 121

Net fee income 2,308 515 2,823 122

Total income 8,652 1,653 10,305 119

Operating expenses 4,904 968 5,872 120

Loan impairment charges -218 -51 -269 -

Profit before tax 4,027 735 4,762 118

Business volumes (DKKbn)

Loans (excl. repo) 444 66 510 115

- o.w. mortgage loans 341 53 394 116

- o.w. bank loans 103 13 116 112

Deposits 122 36 157 129

Assets under mgmt. 208 60 268 129

Highly complementary businesses

Increasing distribution power and adding key competencies

Profit before
tax

SHB DK Jyske Bank

Further diversifying portfolio by boosting share of private loans

Jyske Bank SHB DK Total
Mortgage, Private Bank, Private

Increasing Jyske Bank’s size by approximately one fifth

Mortgage, Corporate Bank, Corporate

6

Short-term financial impact from transaction

Positive impact in the first year despite integration costs

• Total pre-tax profit impact c. DKK
0.3bn in 2023 based on a limited
contribution from synergies and
normalized credit provisioning.